B/Ö FÖRM PTO-1595 (Rev	4/00)		U.S. Department of Commorce Parent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION FOR		Takent and Trademark Office
1	PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Commission			
	ner for Patents. Please record the attached one		•
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):		2. Name and Address of Receiving	
Jürgen DIETZ Christoph MÄTZIG		Name: GIESE	CKE & DEVRIENT GMBH
	·	Internal Address:	
		internal Address.	
		Street Address: Prinzre	gentenstrasse 159
	names of conveying parties attached.		gomonou acco 100
3. Nature of Conveyant	ce:		
⊠Assign	-	City, State, Zip: 81677	Mi-nchen, Germany
ll .	ty Agreement Change of Name		
□ Other:			
Execution Date:	September 4, 2006; September 5, 2006	□ Additional name(s) a	nd address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Applicatio		4. (B) Patent Number(s):	na address(es) attached.
10/584,051			
	g filed logether with a new on date of the application is:		
	• •		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this		Total Number of Applications a	nd }
Document Should be M		Patents Involve	
Name:	BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Address:	23364	□ Enclosed	
	Customer Number	☑ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
	Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Number:	02-0200
	00 007 000		AGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DO NOT USE 1	INIO OFACE	
9. Statement and Signa			·
	est of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing is true and correct and a	any attached copy
rsatrue i	copy of the original document. Signature /J. Ernest Kenn	ev/	
ľ	Signature 73. Emest Kerin Name of Person Signing J. ERNEST KEI	NNEY, Reg. No. 19,179	January 9, 2007
			Date
	Tôtal number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments and document: 3	
			

Atty Dkt; DĬĔT3004/JEK

Date

Wimess (optional)

04.03 2006

Print/Type Name

Signature

Customer 23364 UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Jürgen DIETZ and Christoph MÄTZIG

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

	MACHINES, BANK NOTE PROCESSING MACHINE AND	
	ERATING METHOD	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application f	or United States Letters Patent was	
☐ executed on even date herewith		
□ executed on:		
☐ filed on: Serial No.:		
■ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: PCT/E. designating the United States of America	P2004/014508 filed: December 20, 2004	
WHEREAS, GIESECKE & DEVRIENT GMBH whose post office address is Prinzregentenstrasse 159, 81677 Münchereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entit	chen, Germany re right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, recepresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rithroughout the United States of America, including any and all Letter and reissue of said application.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that and maintenance of said application or any other patent application of documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in a also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expensed documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrator	and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request a ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further the required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNON'S obligations under this	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tit behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters	
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Tho needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	$m{mas, PLLC}$ to insert or complete any $m{nformation}$ in this document .	
Assignor Name	Address	
Jürgen DIETZ	Chierngaustrasse 64	
Where Signed Hunchen	81549 München, Germany	

🗷 Continued on Next Page

Signature

Witness (optional)

PATENT REEL: 018756 FRAME: 0726

Print/Type Name

Signature

Atty Dkt: DJET3004/JEK

JOINT ASSIGNMENT - WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

Page: _2_

(*) Programme (*) 2016年 _年 - Line (*) (*) (*) (*) (*) (*) (*) (*) (*) (*)	re om tilherine kritting skrigering i til til modelædeeling om filmeliger en militære en modeleger i det i stæ Til om tilherine kritting skrigering om til til modelædeeling om filmeliger en modeleger en modeleger en med e
Assignor Name Christoph MÄTZIG	Address
Where Signed Munchen	Münchner Strasse 18 84539 Ampfing, Germany
Whore Signed Munchen Date 05.09.2006	Signature Distoyl Wiking
Witness (optional)	Winess (optional)
Print/Type Name	PrintType Neme
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Nams
Signature	Signature

D Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 018756 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 01/09/2007